
A

B

C

1

DRAFTER

DATE

CHECKED

ENGINEER

APPROVED

DATE

DATE

DATE

TITLE

SIZE DWG NO

SCALE SHEET

REV

A

B

C

D D

234

1234

RELEASE STATE ITER

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ASSA ABLOY AMERICAS RESIDENTIAL INC.
19701 DA VINCI, LAKE FOREST, CA 92610

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF 
ASSA ABLOY AMERICAS RESIDENTIAL INC. 
AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES. THE CONTENTS 
OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE CONFIDENTIAL 
AND CONSTITUTE TRADE SECRETS 
PROPRIETARY TO ASSA ABLOY AMERICAS
RESIDENTIAL INC. NEITHER THIS 
DOCUMENT NOR ITS CONTENTS SHALL 
BE DISCLOSED TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED 
PERSON, COPIED, OR PUBLISHED WITHOUT 
ASSA ABLOY AMERICAS RESIDENTIAL INC. 
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT. 

( )2.0

REV DESCRIPTION DATE DRAFTER ENGINEER APPROVED

1 PRODUCTION RELEASE PER EO14366-03 02/13/25 L. LIN B. QUACH JA. LIN

2 REVISED PER EO14366-06 04/14/25 P. BECKMAN T. NGUYEN M. LOVETT

5054136   ASSEMBLY

QTYDESCRIPTIONPRT NO.
ITEM
NO.

1ROSE, EXT, HALO 350532311

1SA, SCREEN, TOUCH, EXT, HALO SELECT PLUS, PGMD50657932

1SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-20 X 1/450658473

1STRUCTURAL, TOUCHSCREEN, HALO 350532324

1FOAM, LIGHTBLOCK, TOUCHSCREEN, HALO 350546355

4SCREW, PAN HEAD (SERRATED), #5-40, .250"50542736

1RUBBER, SUPPORT, INSTALLATION, EXT, HALO 350532337

1RUBBER, UPPER, INSTALLATION, EXT, HALO 350532478

1PLATE, ROSE, EXT, HALO 350531929

8SCREW, FLAT-HEAD, 6-32 X .330502751210

1SA, CYL, DB, SGL, EXT, SMT3506228611

1CLIP, CYLINDER502409412

1GRIP, HARNESS, HALO 3505319813

1LABEL, FCC, HALO SELECT PLUS505453514

5054136   ASSEMBLY

QTYTYPE
WEIGHT
(LBS)

DENSITY
(LBM/CU.IN)

DESCRIPTIONPRT NO.
ITEM
NO.

1PART0.71780.240ROSE, EXT, HALO 350532311

1PART0.06290.043SCREEN, TOUCH, EXT, HALO 3, KS50532352

1PART0.00060.047TAPE, SCREEN & PCBA,  EXT, HALO 350532443

1PART13630976.833536127292.003PCBA, TOUCH, EXT, HALO SELECT PLUS450-00131-0064

1PART0.00030.100CONNECTOR, HIROSE, DF52-16P-0.8C671-00045-0015

1PART0.00010.100LABEL, KEYPAD, HALO SELECT PLUS, TS50544906

1PART0.00080.051TAPE, TUBE, CYLINDER, EXT, HALO 350532427

1PART0.00220.043TAPE, SCREEN, TOUCH, EXT, HALO 350532438

1PART0.00060.051COVER, HARNESS CONNECTOR, HALO 350540129

1PART0.00000.047TAPE, CONNECTOR COVER, HALO 3505401310

1PART0.00390.100RETAINER, CABLE, HALO 3505378811

2PART0.00150.283SCREW, PAN HEAD, #5-40, .250"505329012

1PART0.00120.283SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-20 X 1/4506584713

1PART0.02860.043STRUCTURAL, TOUCHSCREEN, HALO 3505323214

1PART0.00120.002FOAM, LIGHTBLOCK, TOUCHSCREEN, HALO 3505463515

4PART0.00150.283SCREW, PAN HEAD (SERRATED), #5-40, .250"505427316

1PART0.00600.041RUBBER, SUPPORT, INSTALLATION, EXT, HALO 3505323317

1PART0.00360.041RUBBER, UPPER, INSTALLATION, EXT, HALO 3505324718

1PART0.30060.290PLATE, ROSE, EXT, HALO 3505319219

8PART0.00150.290SCREW, FLAT-HEAD, 6-32 X .330502751220

1PART0.03610.246PLUG, CYL, NON-BREAKAWAY, DB, CTP, SMT3506403721

1PART0.03520.240PLUG, CYL, NON-BREAKAWAY, DB, CTD & CTP, SMT3506439322

1PART0.03560.240PLUG, CYL, NON-BREAKAWAY, ENHANCED, DB, CTP, SMT3506488423

2PART0.00030.283BEARING, BALL 1/8"501345624

5PART0.00020.290PIN, CYLINDER, SMT502288425

5PART0.00010.284SPRING, TOP PIN502288826

1PART0.00040.049SPRING CAP502317627

1PART0.00030.049SPRING CAP, SMT3504645928

5PART0.00020.280RACK, CYL, SMT3506228429

5PART0.00020.280RACK, CYL, 9 TEETH, SMT3506957830

1PART0.00660.238CARRIER, CLY, SMT3506256231

1PART0.00000.283SPRING, CARRIER502997832

1PART0.00000.290SPRING, CATCH, CYL, SMT3506227733

1PART0.00000.051CATCH, CARRIER, CYL, SMT3506256134

1PART0.00070.275BAR, LOCKING, SQUARE, CYL, SMT3506228535

2PART0.00000.290SPRING, BAR, LOCKING, CYL, SMT3506227836

2PART0.00000.051RETAINER, CARRIER, CYL, SMT3506256337

1PART0.02690.240BODY, CYL, REAM, SMT3506228238

1PART0.02590.240BODY, CYL, CTP, SMT3506459439

1PART0.00180.246SPACER502976740

1PART0.00110.284CLIP, PLUG502976841

1PART0.00310.283INSERT, TRQ BLD, CYL506007442

1PART0.01250.283TORQUE BLADE, SGL CYL EXTERIOR500499143

1PART0.00070.290CLIP, CYLINDER502409444

1PART0.00220.100GRIP, HARNESS, HALO 3505319845

1PART0.00010.100LABEL, FCC, HALO SELECT PLUS505453546

PART LIST

5
0
5
4
1
3
8

5
0
5
4
1
3
7

DESCRIPTIONPRT NO.ITEM
NO. QTY

11ROSE, HALO V350532311

1SA, SCREEN, TOUCH, EXT, HALO SELECT PLUS,PGMD, KS50657942

1SA, SCREEN, TOUCH, EXT, HALO SELECT PLUS,PGMD, WS50657952

11SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-20, SELF-THREADING50658473

11STRUCTURAL, TOUCHSCREEN, HALO 350532324

11LIGHTGUIDE, FOAM PIECE, TOUCHSCREEN, HALO 350546355

44SCREW, PAN HEAD (SERRATED), #5-40, .250"50542736

11RUBBER, SUPPORT, INSTALLATION, EXT, HALO50532337

11RUBBER, UPPER, INSTALLATION, EXT, HALO50532478

11PLATE, ROSE, EXT, HALO 350531929

88SCREW, FLAT-HEAD, 6-32 X .330502751210

11SA, CYL, DB, SGL, EXT, SMT3506228611

11CLIP, CYLINDER502409412

11GRIP, CABLE, HALO 3505319813

11LABEL, FCC, HALO SELECT PLUS505453514

S
A
,
 
E
X
T
,
 
H
A
L
O
 
S
E
L
E
C
T
 
P
L
U
S
,
 
K
S

S
A
,
 
E
X
T
,
 
H
A
L
O
 
S
E
L
E
C
T
 
P
L
U
S
,
 
W
S

REV DESCRIPTION DATE DRAFTER ENGINEER APPROVED

PDM REF D: 2.4 M: 2.2+

1/2 1   OF  1

SA, EXT, HALO SELECT PLUS

C
DO NOT SCALE

DRAWING 5054136

Production 2 4

L. LIN 05/15/23

B. QUACH 05/15/23

B. QUACH 04/18/22

JA. LIN 05/15/23

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
 

KWIKSET

ASSEMBLY NO.:

5054137 SHOWN

 APPLY 9�#�1 IN-LBS TORQUE TO TIGHTEN SCREWS(ITEM #3 & 10).

 PROPERLY SECURED AND INSTALLED CLIP(ITEM #12) TO

     CYLINDER SA(ITEM #11) AND ROSE(ITEM #1).

 APPLY 6�#�1 IN-LBS TORQUE TO TIGHTEN SCREWS(ITEM #6).

 ENVIRONMENTAL TEST:

     EXTERIOR ASSEMBLIES NEED TO PASS THE FOLLOWING TESTS:

     4.1 THERMAL & HUMIDITY TEST WITH TEMPERATURE CYCLED FROM -40�$�F TO 185�$�F FOR 240 
         HRS AT 100% HUMIDITY. NO CRACK TO THE UV COATING OR SCREEN MATERIAL IS 
         ALLOWED AFTER THE TEST AND EXTERIOR SHOULD BE FUNCTIONAL WHEN POWER IS SUPPLIED.

 PROPERLY ROUTE THE HARNESS INTO THE HOLE OF SILICON RUBBER(ITEM #7).

 PROPERLY SECURE THE TAPES OF TOUCH SCREEN SA(ITEM #2) ON THE ROSE(ITEM #1). 

    TOUCHSCREEN MUST WITHSTAND 100-LBF MIN WITH ROSE BY PUSH/PULL TEST WITH
    ITEM #6 SCREWS INSTALLED. 

 PROPERLY SECURE THE EYELET FROM THE GROUND WIRE ONTO THE GROUNDING POST(ITEM #1) 

     OF THE BACKSIDE OF THE ROSE BY ROUTING GROUND WIRE THROUGH LOWER HOLE 
     OF ROSE UNDERNEATH SILICON RUBBER (ITEM #7)

 WIRE HARNESS ON ITEM #2 MUST WITHSTAND PULL FORCE OF 28�#�2 LBF 

    AND MAINTAIN FUNCTIONALITY WITH POWER APPLIED

 9. WEIGHT:
5054137  : 0.950 LBS
5054138  : 0.950 LBS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

 1 

 4 

 9 

 7 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 3 

 8 

 13 

2

6

5

 14 

SECTION  A-A

5054138 
SA, EXT, HALO SELECT PLUS, WS

5054137 
SA, EXT, HALO SELECT PLUS, KS

6

2
1

2
2

2
3

1

2

3

5

71

8

4

2

6

6

5

7

thuann
Pencil

thuann
Pencil


	Sheet 1
	Views
	VIEW_TEMPLATE_1
	new_view_6
	right_7
	right_8
	new_view_9
	new_view_10



